U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BAOQUEN CHEN LIANGLIANG NAN QIAN ZHENG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SHENZHEN INSTITUTES OF ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES Street Address: 1068 XUEYUAN AVENUE, SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY TOWN, NANSHAN, SHENZHEN				
Execution Date(s) 9/10/10; 9/10/10; 9/10/10 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: GUANGDONG 518055 State: Country: CHINA Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/935,685	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101					
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information				
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298				
Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	9/30/2010				
Signature	Date				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 04586

707014147741518 RK OFFICE

REEL: 025075 FRAME: 0973

P-30-2010	14:32	ROSENBERG KLEIN AN	ID LEE	410 461 3067 P.0
		ASSIG	GNMENT DEED	
This Assignm	ient agreement	is applicable to an invention entitled (in	wention Title) <u>METHO</u>	FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF URBAN
SCENES The	PATENT RIGH	TS referred to in this agreement are:	- <u></u>	
(Check one	e)o 3 Pateni∧ 3≭ U.S. Pate	Application for this invention, executed ant Application Serial No. 12/935, and No. 12/935 are this agreement are	by the ASSIGNOR(s) cone 685	currently with this Assignment
The	a U.S. Pate	int No.	, issued	
(Chack one	≥)20 U.5, Pater	nt rights only		
	□ worldwide	Patent rights. In this case, the Assignate Patent Application identified above.	se shall have the right to d	Jaim the benefit of the filing date of
	ASSIGNÓR(s)	referred to in this agreement is (or are)		
(Full name of	sole or first inve	Baoquan Che	<u>:n_(Family Name:</u>	Chen)
		068 Xueyuan Avenue, Sher 518055, China	iznen University Fo	own, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
		entor, if any) <u>Liangliang Na</u>	n (Family Name:	Nan)
(A ₁	ddress)1	068 Xueyuan Avenue, Sher	nzhen University To	own, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
<u> </u>	<u>uangdong (</u>	518055, China		•
(Full name o	f third joint inver	mor, if any)Qian Zheng	(Family Name: Zho	eng)
A9 Gi	uanadona !	<u>uoo Aueyuan Avenue, Sner</u> 518055, China	iznen University i d	own, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
		to in this agreement is:		<u> </u>
(Name of Assi	gnee) <u>SHE</u> I	NZHEN INSTITUTESOF AD	VANCED TECHNO	LOGY CHINESE ACADEMY OF
	SCIE	NCES		
		_{ес) — 1008 Хиеуиап Avenue.} 518056, China		sity Town, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
		VEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of As	signee)		·	
	·			
		E referred to in this agreement is:		
(Address of A	Assignee)			
	irst ASSIGNEE k one) = an ind			
(-112-	o a part	nership		
	o a Cor	poration of CHINA (S	late of Country)	
	Second A551GN :K one) a an indi	EE is:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(0),00	o a part	nership		
	□ ā Cor;	peration of(S	tate of Country)	
	ihird ASSIGNEE k one) o an indi	is:	,	
(Cited	o a parte	nership		
	□ a Con	poration of	tale of Country)	
The A	SSIGNOR(S), I	n consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each /	ASSIGNEE, and other oper	d and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is ackr	rowledged, have	eand do hereby assign the following to exclusive right to the invention:	each ASSIGNEE; their sur	ccessors and assigns:
	an equal int	arest in and to the entire right, title and	interest in and to the PATE	ENT RIGH T S; and
As to	all U.S. Patent A	claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base Applications assigned under this Agreer	ment, the ASSIGNOR(s) he	ereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissione	r of Patents and	l Tradomerks to issue all Letters Patent for the sole use and enjoyment of said	t to the ASSIGNEE(s) as th	te ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interact in the
Furthe	r, the ASSIGNO	P(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A	ASSIGNEE(s), or their reor	esentatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(S	i) respecting sai 10Wei, reexamin	d invention, and testify in any legal pro- ation and reissue applications, execute	téédings, sign all lawful par Lall necessary assignment	pers, execute all divisional, continuation, papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
perissued to s	aid assignee	(\$), make all rightful oaths and generall	v do everything necessary.	or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
		otain and enforce proper protection for Bacquan Chen	said invention.	
	guan Cha	(Family Name: Cheri)	Septemb	per 10, 2010
		Liangliang Nan		(Date)
	g Liang Nan (Signature of a	(Family Name; Nan) econd inventor, if any)	Septem	(Date)
Qia	_	Qian Zheng (Family Name: Zheng)	.	, , ,
		d inventor, if any)	Septembe	r 10, 2010 (DatePATENT
1500DD	NED. 00/2	0/2040		CEL COLORE ED ANDE

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

REEL: 025075 FRAME: 0974 02